

G.R. Case No. 290/2017

Order dated 14.02.2018

Today is fixed for appearance and framing of charge. Both Ld. A.P.P. and Ld. Defense Counsel are present. All 04 accused persons are present.

Given the fact that the accused persons are present in court, charge is conducted. On perusal of the record, this court is of the view that there are sufficient grounds to proceed against the accused persons u/s. 498A/323/506/34 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860. Charge is framed in a separate sheet and kept with the record.

The substance of charge is read over stated and explained to the accused persons in Bengali to which they pleaded not guilty by saying 'aamra nirdosh' and claims to be tried.

Issue summons upon CSW 1 to 3 at once.

To 24.07.2018 for evidence.

D/C by me.

J.M.5th Court,
Asansol, Burdwan.

J.M.5th Court,
Asansol, Burdwan.