

GR 290 of 2017

Present:- Mr. Subrajit Majumder, J.M 5th Court, Asansol.

Order dated:-
01.07.2026

The record is today fixed for evidence.

All (04) accused are absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.PC

SR received with death report of CSW 01 Puja Bouri.

Seen the same.

Heard both sides.

Considered.

Let the CSW 01 be expunged.

Witness Dr. Anirban Roy is present but discharge with out examination.

Hence the case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 29.08.2026 for evidence.

Issue summons upon CSW 2 & 3.

BC II to comply at once.

JM 5th Court, Asansol.
WB - 01561